KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

K5, HABRTY T

-11-



A5, BABEBRT YT

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

I
HeEs|v|S|an
| _J

No | PARTS No g; 8?, ary e DESCRIPTION
1 | 4090/ x| 1T [ K3 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25604 x| 1 | KSH{tda L KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 25605 1| 1 | KS1kdHBL HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
4 113059 x[x| 1 | 5l SPRING
5 125223 *| x| 1 | BlddaEdHil SCREW 1/4X28
6 | 25675 x[x[ 1 [ <&Y (Tuofh) CHAIN WITH HOOK
7 | 18649 x| 1 | @4l THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
8 | 18650 x| 1 |FRCFHvyk NUT 1/2X28
9 | 18648-A [*|*| 1 |MAERATY YT PRESSER BAR SPRING

_12_




Té#h, FTNILET—1)— XU HL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING

ECCENTRIC

_13_.



T, FRLF—1— ZUAL
HOOK DRIVING

SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

MamES || B3
ey ]

No | PARTS No|& &} QTY EA DESCRIPTION

1 | 34102 | 1 | T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

2 | 256417 (x| 1 | TEhA %L (FI) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

3 | 25170 *[x| 1 | FegA 4L (@) tkHHQL SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=20.0

4 | 11080 ¥+ 1 | FEA%IL () 2Lk OILING FELT

5 | 10637C |*|*| 1 | ZYLETHL (. 2l FEED LIFTING CAM COMP

6 | 10637 ¥k 1 | EYETHA FEED LIFTING CAM

7 | 10658 ¥ k| 1 |ZEYLEFhHLEHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5

8 | 25239 x|*| 1 | KE¥~r HOOK DRIVING GEAR

9 | 25650-A |*|*| 1 | K¥yBERHRL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4%40  L=7.0
10 | 25651-A |*|*| 1 | K¥yikdbhal SET SCREW  1/4X40  1=6.0

11 | 25652 k| 1 | FéhA %L (PFRE) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 | 25287 x| %] 1 | FegA %L (PR kdHHL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0

13 | 10729 x| x| 1 | FégA I (b)) &S 0IL FELT

14 | 34016 ¥ x| 1 | TEghEAA 2L (B) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 | 25287 ¥ k| 1 | FeahEA 4L (F3) twHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0

16 | 11080 *[*%| 1 | FTEahA 4L (F) ZxILb OIL FELT

17 | 34300C | *|*| 1 [FEYUAHL-OvE () FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP

18 | 34310 x| 1 |EYHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

19 | 141146 | *[*| 1 [ZYHLEEROHBC POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
20 | 140409 |[*|*| 1 |ZYWHLLERL SET SCREW 1/4%X28  1=9.4

21 | 34309 x| x| 1 |EYovF FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 | 34311 x|%| 1 | EZYHLRTYLY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 *|%| 1 | ZYHLIEDE RETAINING RING

24 | 34313-A [*|x| 1 |[#LAZY E /) PUSH BUTTON

25 | 10673 ¥ 1 |#LKREY XTYT SPRING

26 | 31094 x|%| 1 |HLAEE2Y 1L RETAINING RING

27 | 10567 ¥|%| 1 | FT8AT7 Y 5 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING

28 | 25620 ¥ % 1 | F#R7Y T HhT— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR

29 | 25621 x|%| 1 | F#AT7Y 5 HS—GBRH4 L | POSITION SCREW  1/4X40

30 | 25622 x| x| 1 | F&@R7Y5h5—1khC SET SCREW  1/4X40

31 | 25623 x| k| 1 | FT@~AFTYITH5r—A HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER

32 | 25287 x| x| 1 | FE#R7Y 55 —2iksHH L SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0

33 | 10608 x| x| 1 | BAEUY BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER

34 | 25661 x| x| 3 |#EY v TkHRL SCREW  9/64X40

35 | 25624C | x|*| 1 | TR RT—1 () SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.

36 | 25624 || 1 | FRAALEFT—Y SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY

37 | 25625 ¥[%| 1 | FRNULET—=1Y g PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

38 | 10611 x| 1 | FRILFT—1 RS SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39-1| 10612 ¥ %[ 1 | FRANLT—UBHEEERDORL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
39-2| 70138 x[%| 1 | FRALFT—yEELELC SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0

40 | 10615 ¥ x| 1 | TN FT—URIER SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 | 10614 ¥|¥| 1 | FALFT—UEREY HINGE PIN

42 | 10581 #|%| 1 | FRILFT—YERELEHRLE SET SCREW  7/32x32  L=1.0

43 | 10619 ¥|x| 1 | FRLET—URTYYT SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 | 25626 | x| 1 | FAN T NEER SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 | 10616 #|%| 1 | TR TV #ES SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER

46 | 10613 #|*%] 1 | FRILFT—UHIEE HINGE STUD

47 | 10581 ¥|*| 1 | FRILFT—UEESEEHRU SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0

48 | 10617 x|k 1 | FAILET=URM SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET

49 | 10620 *[x| 1 | FRILFT—YEIE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN

_._14_







